Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05180905 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U70 District:05
Counties: VOLUSIA
Road Name: Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and RPMs
Limits:
Project(s): 42783317205 Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 180
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/05/18
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14
Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,134,230.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID: E5U70

Financial Project No: 427833-1-72-05
Fiscal Year: 2019

Counties: Volusia
Contract Calendar Days: 180
Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.
INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work includes the removal and replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs on specified roadways in
Voulsia County.

This project involves encroachment of railroad rights of way. Enhanced insurance limits and other considerations are specified in

the contract documents.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement

Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor

that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above
requirements.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Iltem

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0701- 18-221

0711-11-125

0711- 11-160
0711-11-170
0711-17-

E706- 1-42

E711-11-121
E711-11-141
E711- 11-221
E711- 11-241

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U70
Description

Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

MOBILIZATION
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP,6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REM AND REPL)(CLASS B)
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
GM

GM

GM

LF

EA
EA
SF

EA
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
73.539

10.769
25.417
25,569.000

577.000
1,814.000
717,539.000

117,265.000
536,342.000
479,266.000
512,572.000

5,798.000
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