Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05180905 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U70 District:05

Counties: VOLUSIA

Road Name: Thermoplastic Pavement Markings and RPMs

Limits:

Project(s): 42783317205 Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/05/18

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A

Aguis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$2,134,230.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: FDOT District 5 Proposal ID: E5U70

Financial Project No: 427833-1-72-05

Fiscal Year: 2019

Counties: Volusia

Contract Calendar Days: 180

Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work includes the removal and replacement of thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs on specified roadways in Voulsia County.

This project involves encroachment of railroad rights of way. Enhanced insurance limits and other considerations are specified in the contract documents.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Pavement Markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 002 Proposal: E5U70		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1.000
	0701- 18-101	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"	GM	73.539
	0701- 18-201	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"	GM	10.769
	0701- 18-221	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"	GM	25.417
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	25,569.000
	0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	577.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	1,814.000
	0711- 17-	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY	SF	717,539.000
	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REM AND REPL)(CLASS B)	EA	117,265.000
	E711- 11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	536,342.000
	E711- 11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	LF	479,266.000
	E711- 11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	512,572.000
	E711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	LF	5,798.000